
Technical Evaluation

S No. Item Description Qty.

24 1
25 1

Qualified

Qualified
Qualified

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 
9 
10

3
I

36
1 
3 
1

15 
1 

32
4 x 
5 x
1
1
1

10 
9 
1
4
1
1
6
1 
4

Qualified 
Qualified

Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Disqualified
Qualified 

Disqualified
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified

Ceiling Fan
Washing Machine With Spinner
Desert Cooler
Gas/ Electric Stove
AC inverter with stabilizer & other accessories
Deep freezer_________________________
Bracket Fan

Electric Water Cooler with filter
Refrigerator ______________
Water dispenser
Microwave oven
Food factory
Telephone exchange______________________
Vehicle cleaning equipment__________________
Video camera (handy cam) with stand
Dash-Cams__________________________
Walk Through Gate
Geyser________________
Vacuum Cleaner
Conference Sound System
LED TV 55"_______________ ______________
Que Management System________________
Pedestal fan _________________________
Multimedia Projector System with Remote Control 
Screen
Heavy Duty Photocopy Machine
Bar code scanner
Biometric device

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of procuring Agency
Method of Procurement:
Title of Procurement:
Tender Inquiry No:_________
PPRA Ref, No. (TSE):
Date & Time of Bid Closing:
Date & Time of Bid Opening:
No of Bids Received:_______
Criteria for Bid Evaluation
Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

National Highways and Motorway Police_____
Single Stage Two Envelope procedure_______
Procurement of Machinery Items
08/LQG/RSF/DLA-FC Quetta/2023-24/572
TS537526E
08-05-24 11:00 AM
08-05-24 11:30 AM
01(Qne)
Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS) Technique
As below

Name of Firm
________ 1________

M/s Margalla 
Traders Islamabad

Qualified
Qualified_____
Qualified_____
Qualified
Qualified_____
Qualified_____
Qualified
Qualified

26
•*27

OFFICE OF THE 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAY POLICE
NHMP-1083 (Mach-DLA Quetta)Log/2023-24/c>&/ Dated /o

May, 2024



Technical Evaluation

S No. Item Description Qty.

Technical evaluation criteria

Copy to:-

ii.

Assistant THrector (Logistics) 
For Inspector General, NHMP

36
5

CCTV Cameras
Digital still camera with tripod & accessories 

for

Name of Firm

M/s Margalla 
Traders Islamabad

Qualified
Qualified

i. The AGP (Logistics) NHMP, Islamabad (Technical Evaluation Report may be 
uploaded on the website of PPRA & NHMP as well as EPADS). 
The all bidders.

28 
29

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Technical 
Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 
2004.


