

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS & MOTORWAY POLICE NHMP-1083 (Mach-DLA Quetta)Log/2023-24/66/

Dated to May, 2024

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of procuring Agency	National Highways and Motorway Police		
2	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope procedure		
3	Title of Procurement:	Procurement of Machinery Items		
4	Tender Inquiry No:	08/LOG/RSF/DLA-FC Quetta/2023-24/572		
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS537526E		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	08-05-24 11:00 AM		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	08-05-24 11:30 AM		
	No of Bids Received:	01(One)		
	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Least Cost Based Selection (LCBS) Technique		
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	As below		

		Qty.	Name of Firm 1 M/s Margalla Traders Islamabad
S No.	Item Description		
1	Ceiling Fan	36	Qualified
2	Washing Machine With Spinner	1	Qualified
3	Desert Cooler	3	Qualified
4	Gas/ Electric Stove	1	Qualified
5	AC inverter with stabilizer & other accessories	15	Qualified
6	Deep freezer	1	Qualified
7	Bracket Fan	32	Qualified
8	Electric Water Cooler with filter	4	Qualified
9	Refrigerator	1	Qualified
10	Water dispenser	5	Qualified
11	Microwave oven	1	Qualified
12	Food factory	1	Qualified
13	Telephone exchange	1	Qualified
14	Vehicle cleaning equipment	1	Qualified
15	Video camera (handy cam) with stand	10	Qualified
16	Dash-Cams	9	Qualified
17	Walk Through Gate	1	Disgualified
18	Geyser	4	Qualified
19	Vacuum Cleaner	1	Disqualified
20	Conference Sound System	1	Qualified
21	LED TV 55"	6	Qualified
22	Que Management System	1	Qualified
23	Pedestal fan	4	Qualified
24	Multimedia Projector System with Remote Control Screen	1	Qualified
25	Heavy Duty Photocopy Machine	1	Qualified
26	Bar code scanner	3	Qualified
.27	Biometric device	2	Qualified

	Technical Evaluation		
S No.	Item Description	Qty.	Name of Firm 1 M/s Margalla Traders Islamabad
28	CCTV Cameras	36	Qualified
29	Digital still camera with tripod & accessories	5	Qualified
Rule/R Rejecti 2004.	egulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Technical on / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules,	Technic	cal evaluation criteria

mart

Assistant Director (Logistics) For Inspector General, NHMP

Copy to:-

- i. The ACP (Logistics) NHMP, Islamabad (Technical Evaluation Report may be uploaded on the website of PPRA & NHMP as well as EPADS).
- ii. The all bidders.

1. .